

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NOs.: W.A.Nos.1402, 1404, 1408, 1284, 1286, 1287, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1305, 1306, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1361, 1373, 1394, 1396 AND 1401 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 01.            | 08.12.2025  | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, learned counsel representing Ms. Maanasa K, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1287, 1284, 1286, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1373 and 1394 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Chowdary, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1402, 1404, 1361 and 1401 of 2025.</p> <p>Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned Senior Counsel representing the Generating Company/M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd.</p> <p>Mr. N.Sreedhar Reddy, learned Standing Counsel appearing for TGSPDCL.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants-Consumers has briefly argued the factual outlines of these matters.</p> <p>The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Distribution Company and learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Generating Company and counsel appearing for the parties in a few of the Writ Appeals are also present.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Generating Company/ M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd. seeks to file a Note to present the stand of the Generating Company by 16.12.2025. Senior Counsel is requested to circulate the Note to the other counsel representing the parties.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondents/TGSPDCL submits, on</p> |                    |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
|--|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>instructions, that no coercive steps will be taken till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List these matters on 19.12.2025, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>GPK,J</b></p> <p><i>TJMR</i></p> |  |
|--|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|