

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NOs.: W.A.Nos.1402, 1404, 1408, 1284, 1286, 1287, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1305, 1306, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1361, 1373, 1394, 1396, 1401 AND 1439 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	19.12.2025	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, learned counsel representing Ms. Maanasa K, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1287, 1284, 1286, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1373 and 1394 of 2025. Mr. Deepak Chowdary, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1402, 1404, 1361 and 1401 of 2025. Mr. P. Chidambaram, learned Senior Counsel representing the Generating Company/M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd. Mr. N.Sreedhar Reddy, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for TGSPDCL. Mr. Harshavardhan Abburi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 in W.A.Nos.1289, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1309, 1373 and 1394 of 2025. M/s. Indus Law Firm, appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1396 of 2025. We have heard the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Generating Company/ M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd. Senior Counsel places a short Note which is taken on record. The clear stand taken on behalf of the respondent No.4/Generating Company is that the Generating Company may not be liable for the discount on charges, such liability cannot be foisted on the consumer. It is also submitted that complex questions of computation should be decided by the SCRCs and not by the writ Court.	

		The submissions made by Senior Counsel are restricted to the eight Writ Appeals which forms part of paragraph No.6 of the short Note placed before the Court. The learned Standing Counsel appearing for TGSPDCL seeks time. List these matters on 20.01.2026, as prayed for. MB,J GPK,J SUS	
--	--	--	--

