

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.Nos.1284, 1286, 1287, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1305, 1306, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1361, 1373, 1394, 1396, 1401, 1402, 1404, 1408, AND 1439 OF 2025 and 21, 22, 40, 44, 85, and 95 of 2026.

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	30.01.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, learned counsel representing Ms.Manasa K, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1287, 1284, 1286, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1373 and 1394 of 2025. Mr. Deepak Chowdary, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1402, 1404, 1361 and 1401 of 2025. Ms.Saunak Rajguru, learned counsel representing Mr.P. Chidambaram, learned Senior Counsel representing the Generating Company/M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd. (Online) Mr. Sri V.Giri, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.N.Sreedhar Reddy, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for TGSPDCL. Mr. Harshavardhan Abburi, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 in W.A.Nos.1289, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1309, 1373 and 1394 of 2025. Mr.Yogeshwar Raj Saxena, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.21 of 2026. Mr.Koka Satyanarayana Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.22 of 2026. Mr.Srinivasa Rao Potluri, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in W.A.No.40 of 2026. Ms.K.Mamata, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.1284 of 2025. Ms.K.Jayasree, leaned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.44 of 2026. The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the TGSPDCL has filed a comprehensive list of the matters pending before the High Court. The Registrar (Judicial – I) has filed a Report stating that a total of 108 cases are pending including 12 Writ Petitions transferred from the High Court of Andhra Pradesh. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Generating Company submits that 4 of the 12 transferred Writ Petitions are yet to be numbered.	

The Court is informed that Batch matters are pending before the Division Bench – I. Hence, the Registry is directed to place these matters before The Hon’ble the Chief Justice for a decision in the matters.

MB,J

GPK,J

BMS