

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WA Nos.1284, 1286, 1287, 1289, 1290, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1305, 1306, 1309, 1341, 1347, 1352, 1353, 1361, 1373, 1394, 1396, 1401, 1402, 1404, 1408, 1439 of 2025 and WA Nos.21, 22, 40, 44, 85 and WA.No.95 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & SCR,J</u> Ms.K.Mamata, learned counsel for the appellant in WA.No.1284 of 2025 Mr. K. Gopal Choudary, learned counsel representing Ms.Manasa K,learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1286, 1287, , 1290, 1291, 1294, 1309, Mr.K.Gopal Chowdary, learned counsel representing Ms.Challa Kiranmayee in WA Nos.1289, 1295, 1341, 1347, 1352 and 1353 of 2025. Mr. Deepak Chowdary, learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in W.A.Nos.1361, 1401, 1402, 1404 of 2025. Ms.Indus Law Firm, learned counsel appearing for appellant in WA.No.1396 of 2025. Mr.B.Vishnu Rao, learned counsel for the appellant in WA.Nos.1305 and 1306 of 2025. Mr.Mannam Sridhar, learned counsel for the appellant in WA.No.1439 of 2025. Mr.Yogeshwar Raj Saxena, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.21 of 2026. Ms.K.Jayasree, leaned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.Nos.1408 of 2025 and 44 of 2026. Mr.D.Aniketh Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in WA.No.85 of 2026. Ms.K.S.Chetana, learned counsel representing Mr.Vadeendra Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant in WA.No.95 of 2026. Mr.Koka Satyanarayana Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in W.A.No.22 of 2026. Mr.Srinivasa Rao Potluri, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in W.A.No.40 of 2026. Mr. N.Sreedhar Reddy, the learned Standing Counsel appearing for TGSPDCL. Ms.Saunak Rajguru, learned counsel representing Mr.P. Chidambaram,learned Senior Counsel representing the Generating Company/M/s.Rain Carbon (Vizag) Ltd.	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		Mr. Harshavardhan Abburi, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 in W.A.Nos.1289, 1291, 1294, 1295, 1309, 1373 and 1394 of 2025. When the matters are taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the appellants in few of the matters submits that there was threat of disconnection of electricity by the respondent-Department, inspite of a specific undertaking given by learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-Department. Today, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the respondent-Department submits that he has a specific instruction that on account of certain miscommunication, there appears to have been notice issued for disconnection of electricity. However, the authorities have assured that there would not be any disconnection pending the Writ Appeals before this Court. In view of the said submission and assurance given by learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-Department, this Bench feels that no further order needs to be passed for the respondents. This order would be applicable for the entire batch of appeals pending. Let the appeals be listed for hearing immediately after Summer Vacation, 2026. PSK,J SCR,J <i>nvl</i>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--